

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.9092 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4	06.11.2024	<p data-bbox="472 573 612 611"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 651 1257 927">Heard Sri Satya Prasad, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sriman, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Pathuri Srinivas, learned Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue.</p> <p data-bbox="724 1010 1002 1048" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 1111 1257 1386">2. Learned Senior Counsel has drawn the attention of this Court to this Interlocutory Application, which was filed by the Writ Petitioners for impleadment of proposed Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1449 1257 1666">3. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1729 1257 1883">4. Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed and the proposed Respondent Nos. 5 to 9 is arrayed as Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.</p>	P.T.O.,

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="475 371 1257 472">5. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause Title.</p> <p data-bbox="1082 528 1257 566" style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p data-bbox="695 629 1034 667" style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.9092 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="475 707 1257 808">6. Registry is directed to print the name of Deputy Solicitor General for Union of India.</p> <p data-bbox="571 864 1086 902">7. List this matter on 12.11.2024.</p> <p data-bbox="1114 1021 1257 1059" style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p data-bbox="475 1099 547 1137">MNR</p>	