

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9092 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9	22.12.2025	<p data-bbox="469 495 571 528"><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="469 566 1246 902">On 08.12.2025, this Court adjourned the writ petition finally for a period of two weeks for filing counter-affidavit. Despite the same, respondents have failed to file their counter-affidavit. As such, the word finally has lost its significance.</p> <p data-bbox="469 925 1246 1137">For filing counter-affidavit, list the matter after Sankranti Vacation, 2026. Failing which, respondents shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="469 1234 520 1261"><i>KBN</i></p> <p data-bbox="1150 1200 1246 1234"><u>TRR, J</u></p>	

--	--	--	--